
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1149
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
EXPORT ORDERS TO BHEL
Purandeswari Smt. Daggubati

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the BHEL could get order to export compressor to Oman;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the target for delivery?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTRPRISES (SHRI
SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) BHEL secured Rs.80 crore export order for Centrifugal Compressor package from M/s. Petroleum Development Oman (PDO), a Joint Venture company of the Government of Oman, Royal Dutch Shell Group of Companies, Total and Partex. The order envisages supply and supervisory services for the Compressor package to be installed at Lekhwair site in Oman.

(c) The Compressor is to be delivered at site by October,2005.
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